



DocuSigned by:

Mary Voelker Moore

714C11DCQEBC4C8

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
MILLING, RESURFACING, WIDENING, SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION
PITT COUNTY

9.840 MI

03/11/2022

S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	FSC II LLC DBA ROSE BROTHERS PAVING COMPANY	BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO
WILSON, NC	RALEIGH, NC	ROCKY MOUNT, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			120000.00		125000.00		130260.00
0002	0262000000-N	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (EA) HAULING NCDOT SUPPLIED SHOULDER MATERIAL	247 EA	60.00	14820.00	160.00	39520.00	150.00	37050.00	
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	271 TON	135.68	36769.28	50.00	13550.00	56.00	15176.00	
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	12.55 SMI	4247.19	53302.23	2600.00	32630.00	3765.00	47250.75	
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1½" MILLING)	76,700 SY	1.66	127322.00	1.00	76700.00	2.80	214760.00	
0006	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (2" MILLING)	10,000 SY	1.84	18400.00	1.10	11000.00	4.35	43500.00	
0007	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	4,600 SY	7.64	35144.00	9.50	43700.00	9.00	41400.00	
0008	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	2,300 TON	67.05	154215.00	66.00	151800.00	70.00	161000.00	
0009	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	6,900 TON	64.10	442290.00	58.00	400200.00	60.00	414000.00	
0010	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	8,600 TON	58.35	501810.00	56.00	481600.00	60.00	516000.00	
0011	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,082 TON	475.00	513950.00	595.00	643790.00	510.00	551820.00	
0012	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) 4" DEPTH MILL PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT - B 25.0 C	1,295 TON	154.00	199430.00	185.00	239575.00	250.00	323750.00	
0013	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) JOINT REPAIR	250 TON	535.00	133750.00	390.00	97500.00	250.00	62500.00	
0014	2738000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) 6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY - REMOVE/REPLACE	15 SY	450.00	6750.00	450.00	6750.00	450.00	6750.00	
0015	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) 2'6" CURB & GUTTER - REMOVE/REPLACE	244 LF	90.00	21960.00	90.00	21960.00	90.00	21960.00	
0016	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER - REMOVE/REPLACE	22 LF	125.00	2750.00	125.00	2750.00	125.00	2750.00	
0017	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	6 EA	675.00	4050.00	675.00	4050.00	675.00	4050.00	
0018	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	11 EA	550.00	6050.00	550.00	6050.00	550.00	6050.00	
0019	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	925 SF	7.05	6521.25	7.50	6937.50	8.44	7807.00	
0020	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		38338.16		125455.00		20000.00	
0021	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,066 LF	2.50	2665.00	2.25	2398.50	2.50	2665.00	
0022	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	360 LF	12.00	4320.00	5.25	1890.00	12.00	4320.00	
0023	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	6.68 ACR	1950.00	13026.00	2675.00	17869.00	1950.00	13026.00	
0024	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	4 EA	500.00	2000.00	300.00	1200.00	500.00	2000.00	

CONTRACT TOTAL		TOTAL	2459632.92	TOTAL	2553875.00	TOTAL	2649844.75
----------------	--	-------	------------	-------	------------	-------	------------

ROADWAY ITEMS		SUB-TOTAL	2459632.92	SUB-TOTAL	2553875.00	SUB-TOTAL	2649844.75
---------------	--	-----------	------------	-----------	------------	-----------	------------

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	1	2459632.92
FSC II LLC DBA ROSE BROTHERS PAVING COMPANY	2	2553875.00
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	3	2649844.75